alterations other than cosmetic changes to the existing facility are taking place 
- One Hundred Fifty Dollars ($150.00) 

(2) For plan review services as a result of new construction, conversion, 

remodeling or alterations other than cosmetic changes - Two Hundred 
Seventy-five Dollars ($275.00) 

(c) There shall be an inspection fee for food establishments as follows: 

(1) Permanent Health License – Establishment that prepares and sells food 
directly to consumers for immediate consumption on or off-site. 

Establishment with 75 seats or less - $275.00